
 

TO: Dr. Mike Riggle  

FROM: Rosanne Williamson  

RE: FOIA Requests 

DATE:  April 6.  2016 

 

Received 
From 

Request Received 
Request 

Date 
Replied 

Responded
w/in 
required 
deadline 

How 
response 
was sent 

Dwyer, Joshua A list of all courses offered at the high schools in your 
district. 

03.16.16 03.18.18 Yes email 

Please find our response attached.. 
Mihelich, 
Nathan 

The name, title and email address of all employees who are 
retiring or leaving your district in 2016. 

03.28.16 04.04.16 Yes email 

Please find our response attached.. 
Jones, Dr. 
Douglas 

A copy of the contract for Dr. Raoul Gravel in his new role 
as Assistant Superintendent of Business Affairs for the 
2016-17 school year 

03.29.16 04.05.16 Yes email 

Please find our response attached.. 
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Elaine Geallis <egeallis@glenbrook225.org>

Re: Official FOIA Request 3.16.16 
1 message

Rosanne Marie Williamson <rwilliamson@glenbrook225.org> Fri, Mar 18, 2016 at 8:28 AM
To: research@onechanceillinois.org
Bcc: egeallis@glenbrook225.org

Dear Mr. Dwyer, 

Thank you for writing to Glenbrook High School  District 225 with your request for information pursuant to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, 5
ILCS 140/1 et seq.  

On 3/16/2016 we received your request for the following information:   

       A list of all courses offered at the high schools in your district.

District response:     

https://www.glenbrook225.org/gbn/About/GBN­Daily/CurriculumGuide2016­17.aspx

https://www.glenbrook225.org/gbs/Documents/2016­2017­CourseOfferings.aspx

Sincerely,

Rosanne Williamson, Ed.D. 
Secretary, Board of Education 
Assistant Superintendent for Educational Services 
Glenbrook High School District 225 
3801 West Lake Avenue 
Glenview, IL 60026 

On Thu, Mar 17, 2016 at 5:50 AM, Michael Riggle <mriggle@glenbrook225.org> wrote:
FYI.  FOIA request.

­­­­­­­­­­ Forwarded message ­­­­­­­­­­
From: One Chance Illinois Research <research@onechanceillinois.org>

https://www.glenbrook225.org/gbn/About/GBN-Daily/CurriculumGuide2016-17.aspx
https://www.glenbrook225.org/gbs/Documents/2016-2017-CourseOfferings.aspx
mailto:mriggle@glenbrook225.org
mailto:research@onechanceillinois.org
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Date: Wed, Mar 16, 2016 at 4:33 PM 
Subject: Official FOIA Request 3.16.16 
To:  

March 16, 2016

Dear Superintendent:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act for records showing the following information:

A list of all courses offered at the high schools in your district.

Please send me the records as an electronic Excel spreadsheet, or if that is not possible, in the electronic format in which you keep the records. If the 
records are only in paper format, please scan them into PDFs. Please email me the records, or if that is not possible, mail them to me on a CD. If you 
are unable to send the records in one of the formats I requested, please contact me to discuss alternatives. Please contact me for my authorization of 
any charge in excess of $10. I am not making this request for a commercial purpose.

Thank you,

Joshua Dwyer
Policy Director
One Chance Illinois

­­ 
Michael D. Riggle
Superintendent
Glenbrook HS District 225
3801 West Lake Ave
Glenview, IL 60026
847­486­4700

­­ 
Rosanne Williamson Ed.D.
Assistant Superintendent for Educational Services
Glenbrook H.S. District 225
3801 West Lake Ave.
Glenview, IL 60026
847­486­4701

tel:847-486-4700
tel:847-486-4701
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Elaine Geallis <egeallis@glenbrook225.org>

Re: FOIA REQUEST ­ MARCH 28, 2016 
1 message

Rosanne Marie Williamson <rwilliamson@glenbrook225.org> Mon, Apr 4, 2016 at 4:12 PM
To: Nathan Mihelich <nmihelich@irtaonline.org>
Bcc: egeallis@glenbrook225.org

Dear Mr. Mihelich, 

Thank you for writing to Glenbrook High School  District 225 with your request for information pursuant to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, 5
ILCS 140/1 et seq.  

On 3/28/2016 we received your request for the following information:   

       The name, title and email address of all employees who are retiring or leaving your district in 2016.

District response:     

Please see attached.

Sincerely,

Rosanne Williamson, Ed.D.
Secretary, Board of Education 
Assistant Superintendent for Educational Services
Glenbrook High School District 225
3801 West Lake Avenue 
Glenview, IL 60026

On Mon, Mar 28, 2016 at 3:13 PM, Nathan Mihelich <nmihelich@irtaonline.org> wrote:

Dear District Official / FOIA Officer:

 

This is a request under the Illinois Freedom of Information Act.  Today's date is March 28, 2016.

 

mailto:nmihelich@irtaonline.org
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RECORDS REQUESTED:  Please provide the name, title and email address of all employees who are retiring or leaving your district in 2016.

 

Please provide the requested records electronically.  Simply reply to this email or send to nmihelich@irtaonline.org.

  

This is a non­commercial request by the Illinois Retired Teachers Association, a 501c4 Illinois organization.  

 

Thank you,

 

Nathan Mihelich

 

 

Nathan Mihelich
Director of Membership & Marketing, Illinois Retired Teachers Association

800.728.4782 | 217.481.6915 (c) | nmihelich@irtaonline.org | www.irtaonline.org 
828 S. 2nd St. Springfield, IL 62704 | Skype: amihelich 

         

 

Renew IRTA Membership Now | Keep Your Pension & Health Benefits Secure

 

 

mailto:nmihelich@irtaonline.org
tel:800.728.4782
tel:217.481.6915
mailto:nmihelich@irtaonline.org
http://www.irtaonline.org/
http://www.facebook.com/IllinoisRetiredTeachers
http://www.linkedin.com/in/anmihelich
http://twitter.com/mihelich
https://www.facebook.com/IllinoisRetiredTeachers
https://www.irtaonline.org/pay.aspx
https://www.irtaonline.org/pay.aspx
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­­ 
Rosanne Williamson Ed.D.
Assistant Superintendent for Educational Services
Glenbrook H.S. District 225
3801 West Lake Ave.
Glenview, IL 60026
847­486­4701

FOIA Request 4.4.16.Document.xlsx
16K

tel:847-486-4701
https://mail.google.com/mail/ca/u/0/?ui=2&ik=eaa5e41b73&view=att&th=153e31fa22c87dde&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_imm67ppi0&safe=1&zw


First Name Last Name Title E-mail
Edith Baerson Executive Assistant ebaerson@glenbrook225.org
John Byrne Teacher, Mathematics jbyrne@glenbrook225.org
Steven Collins Instructional Assistant smcollins@glenbrook225.org
Evelyn Crews Lab Manager ecrews@glenbrook225.org
Robert DeMaio Maintenance rdemaio@glenbrook22.org
Marlene Dobrin Lab Manager mdobrin@glenbrook225.org
Ellen Eichler Guidance Counselor eeichler@glenbrook225.org
Dawn Fendt Teacher, Physical Education dfendt@glenbrook225.org
Gayle Gambill Payroll Specialist ggambill@glenbrook225.org
Rommel Guzman Teacher, World Language rguzman@glenbrook225.org
Todd Hansen Teacher, Special Education thansen@glenbrook225.org
Jack Jost Maintenance jjost@glenbrook225.org
Terrence Jozwik IS - Social Studies tjozwik@glenbrook225.org
Russell Katahira Psychologist rkatahira@glenbrook225.org
Frederick Kocian Teacher, Science fkocian@glenbrook225.org
John Lewis Teacher, Science jlewis@glenbrook225.org
Peter Masciopinto Teacher, Social Studies pmasciopinto@glenbrook225.org
Ellyce Olson Department Assistant eolson@glenbrook225.org
Janice Osowski Teacher, Physical Education josowski@glenbrook225.org
Ellie Rudolfi Department Assistant erudolfi@glenbrook225.org
Mark Running Teacher, Music mrunning@glenbrook225.org
Deborah Schneider Executive Assistant dschneider@glenbrook225.org
Hillarie Siena Asst Supt, Bus hsiena@glenbrook225.org
Martin Sirvatka IS - Fine Arts msirvatka@glenbrook225.org
Kay Sopocy Teacher, Physical Education ksopocy@glenbrook225.org
Nathan Unterman Teacher, Science nunterman@glenbrook225.org
Mary Vicars Teacher, Social Studies mvicars@glenbrook225.org
Margaret Wargaski Executive Assistant kwargaski@glenbrook225.org
Jerry Zabin Social Worker jzabin@glenbrook225.org
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Elaine Geallis <egeallis@glenbrook225.org>

Re: FOIA Request 
1 message

Rosanne Marie Williamson <rwilliamson@glenbrook225.org> Tue, Apr 5, 2016 at 2:12 PM
To: doug jones <jonesdoug143@yahoo.com>
Bcc: egeallis@glenbrook225.org

Dear Mr. Jones, 

Thank you for writing to Glenbrook High School  District 225 with your request for information pursuant to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, 5
ILCS 140/1 et seq.  

On 3/29/2016 we received your request for the following information: 

        A copy of the contract for Dr. Raoul Gravel in his new role as Assistant Superintendent of Business Affairs for the 2016­17 school yea 

District response:     

Please see attached.

Sincerely,

Rosanne Williamson, Ed.D.
Secretary, Board of Education 
Assistant Superintendent for Educational Services
Glenbrook High School District 225
3801 West Lake Avenue 
Glenview, IL 60026

On Tue, Mar 29, 2016 at 2:52 PM, 'doug jones' via FOIA <Foia@glenbrook225.org> wrote: 
Please forward me a copy of the contract for Dr. Raoul Gravel in his new role as Assistant Superintendent of Business
Affairs for the 2016­17 school year via e­mail.

Dr. Douglas R. Jones.

mailto:Foia@glenbrook225.org
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